Financial Statement FY2014
(From February 1, 2014 to January 31, 2015)

Peace Winds Japan

Revenue

(Yen)

Expenditure

(Yen)

Non-Profit Program

Membership Fees

General Donations

Designated Donations

In-Kind Donations

Subsidies from Japanese Government

Grants from UN Agencies

Grants from Foundations

Subcontracting Income

NGO Activity Support Grant ("Furusato nouzei,"
that is, Japanese tax donation system that would
let taxpayers allocate some of their residential
taxes to any municipalities of their choices)

Fair Trade Program Income
Charity Goods Sales Revenue

Partnership Program Income and other income
Other Revenue

For-Profit Program Income
Brought forward from FY2013

Total Revenue

45,021,100
52,985,287
83,006,508
2,862,208
242,171,886
1,451,269,626
537,010,300
9,067,246

66,024,000

108,861,513
1,334,130
15,388,426
91,135,703

5,777,165
637,663,657

3,349,578,755

Non-Profit Program

1 Program to provide emergency humanitarian
assistance to protect lives and livelihoods and
to implement rehabilitation and development
assistance for rehabilitation of the community
and realization of economic self-sustainability
in times of humanitarian crisis such as
conflicts and natural disasters

Iraq/Syria Program
Afghanistan Program
South Sudan Program
Kenya Program
Mongolia Program

Sri Lanka Program
Myanmer Program
Philippines Program

China Program

East Timor Program

Fair Trade Program

Tohoku Program

Hiroshima Mudslide Disaster Relief Program
Search and Rescue Team Training Program

2 Program to contribute to tackling such issues
as depopulation and aging of society, to
promote community development, and to
enliven the local society through fostering
and promoting local industries including
agriculture and tourism as well as improving
local medical and welfare system

3 Program to implement animal protection
activities for coexistence of humans and
animals through protecting abandoned dogs
and cats, handing them over to new
guardians, and providing places where
animals and humans can interact.

4 Program to engage in conflict prevention and
resolution as well as establishment of
effective frameworks to prepare for
occurrence of natural disasters in cooperation
with government authorities, private
companies and international organizations;
and to improve various social systems and

5 Program to raise public awareness by
disseminating information about the
organization’s activities through publications,
debrief sessions, lectures, website
management, survey and research, advocacy
activities and so forth, and to raise fund in
order to implement the above-mentioned

Administration Expenditure
Other Expenses

For-Profit Program Expenditure
Carried forward to FY2015

Total Expenditure

1,805,358,686
50,259,621
118,666,557
218,717,688
300,581
54,607,014
54,542,055
43,486,178

29,918,561

19,288,417
83,959,332

146,790,209
5,265,203

13,503,111

18,031,459

123,014,560

13,932,568

34,342,803

57,282,684
143,891,920

5,777,165
308,642,383

3,349,578,755

*1US$=117.49 yen (as of January 31, 2015)




