Financial Statement FY2014 (From February 1, 2014 to January 31, 2015)

Revenue	(Yen)	Expenditure	(Yen)
Non-Profit Program	(1011)	Non-Profit Program	(1011)
		1 Program to provide emergency humanitarian assistance to protect lives and livelihoods and to implement rehabilitation and development assistance for rehabilitation of the community and realization of economic self-sustainability in times of humanitarian crisis such as conflicts and natural disasters	
Membership Fees General Donations Designated Donations In-Kind Donations Subsidies from Japanese Government Grants from UN Agencies Grants from Foundations Subcontracting Income NGO Activity Support Grant ("Furusato nouzei,"	45,021,100 52,985,287 83,006,508 2,862,208 242,171,886 1,451,269,626 537,010,300 9,067,246	Afghanistan Program South Sudan Program Kenya Program Mongolia Program Sri Lanka Program Myanmer Program	1,805,358,686 50,259,621 118,666,557 218,717,688 300,581 54,607,014 54,542,055 43,486,178
that is, Japanese tax donation system that would let taxpayers allocate some of their residential taxes to any municipalities of their choices)	66,024,000	China Program	29,918,561
Fair Trade Program Income Charity Goods Sales Revenue Partnership Program Income and other income Other Revenue	108,861,513 1,334,130 15,388,426 91,135,703	Fair Trade Program Tohoku Program	19,288,417 83,959,332 146,790,209 5,265,203 13,503,111
		2 Program to contribute to tackling such issues as depopulation and aging of society, to promote community development, and to enliven the local society through fostering and promoting local industries including agriculture and tourism as well as improving local medical and welfare system	18,031,459
		3 Program to implement animal protection activities for coexistence of humans and animals through protecting abandoned dogs and cats, handing them over to new guardians, and providing places where animals and humans can interact.	123,014,560
		4 Program to engage in conflict prevention and resolution as well as establishment of effective frameworks to prepare for occurrence of natural disasters in cooperation with government authorities, private companies and international organizations; and to improve various social systems and	13,932,568
		5 Program to raise public awareness by disseminating information about the organization's activities through publications, debrief sessions, lectures, website management, survey and research, advocacy activities and so forth, and to raise fund in order to implement the above-mentioned	34,342,803
		Administration Expenditure Other Expenses	57,282,684 143,891,920
For-Profit Program Income	5,777,165	For-Profit Program Expenditure	5,777,165
Brought forward from FY2013	637,663,657	Carried forward to FY2015	308,642,383
Total Revenue	3,349,578,755	Total Expenditure	3,349,578,755

^{* 1}US\$=117.49 yen (as of January 31, 2015)